Fact Sheet 02.001
February 2013
These specifications are subject to change without notice.   02/12/2013
© 2013 Greenliant Systems 1 S71441-F
GLS85LP1002A / 1004B / 1008B / 1016B / 1032A
Industrial / Commercial Temp PATA NANDrive™
Features
 Industry Standard ATA / IDE Bus Interface

- Supports up to Ultra DMA Mode-6
 Performance
- Sequential data read –
Up to 60 MByte/sec
- Sequential data write –
Up to 30 MByte/sec
 Power Management
- 3.3V power supply
- Immediate disabling of unused circuitry
without Host intervention
- Zero wake-up latency
 Power Specification
- Active mode
150mA typical (GLS85LP1032A)
140mA typical (GLS85LP1016B)
100mA typical (GLS85LP1008B)
60mA typical   (GLS85LP1004B)
60mA typical   (GLS85LP1002A)
- Sleep mode
500µA typical

GLS85LP1002A / 1004B / 1008B / 1016B / 1032A
Industrial / Commercial Temp PATA NANDrive™
4.0 PRODUCT ORDERING INFORMATION
GLS  85   LP   1   0xxB   -  M  -   C  -  LFTE  -   NDxxx
XX  XX   X   XXXX  -  X   -   X -   XXXX -   XXXXX
 Ordering Code
3)
  NDxxx = NANDrive Revision
  EDxxx = Evaluation Board Revision
 Environmental Attribute
  E = non-Pb solder (RoHS Compliant)
 Package Modifier
 T = 88 ball positions (nearest letter code
to total ball count of 91)
 Package Type
  F = BGA (max. package height 1.90mm)
  LF = LBGA (max. package height 1.45mm)
  LB = LBGA (max. package height 1.40mm)
 Operation Temperature
  I  =  Industrial: -40°C to +85°C
  C = Commercial: 0°C to +70°C
 NAND configuration
   M = 2 bits per cell
 Generation / Product Configuration
   A = First generation
   B = Second generation
 Capacity
  002 = 2 GByte
  004 = 4 GByte
  008 = 8 GByte
4)
  016 = 16 GByte
  032 = 32 GByte
 MByte or GByte Designator
  0 = MByte, 1 = GByte
 Interface
  P= Parallel ATA/IDE Interface
 Voltage
  L = 3.3V
 Product Series
85 = NANDrive
3) For legacy NANDrive products, no ordering code is required. Note that the top side marking on the package typically does
not include ordering codes (e.g. NDxxx), unless it is a special C-SPEC (custom specification) which is required by the end-
customer to be marked on the device.
4) GLS85LP1008B has two packages available; FTE and LFTE.
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Fact Sheet 02.001
February 2013
These specifications are subject to change without notice.   02/12/2013
© 2013 Greenliant Systems 7 S71441-F
GLS85LP1002A / 1004B / 1008B / 1016B / 1032A
Industrial / Commercial Temp PATA NANDrive™

Commercial (0°C to 70°C) GLS85LP1002A-M-C-LBTE LBTE, 12x24x1.40mm
Industrial (-40°C to 85°C) Under development
4GB
Commercial (0°C to 70°C) GLS85LP1004B-M-C-LFTE LFTE, 14x24x1.45mm
Industrial (-40°C to 85°C) Under development
8GB
Commercial (0°C to 70°C)
GLS85LP1008B-M-C-LFTE
4)
 LFTE, 14x24x1.45mm
4)
GLS85LP1008B-M-C-FTE-ND000
4)
 FTE, 14x24x1.90mm
4)
Industrial (-40°C to 85°C) GLS85LP1008B-M-I-FTE-ND000
4)
 FTE, 14x24x1.90mm
4)
16GB
Commercial (0°C to 70°C)
GLS85LP1016B-M-C-FTE FTE, 14x24x1.90mm
GLS85LP1016B-M-C-FTE-ND000 FTE, 14x24x1.90mm
Industrial (-40°C to 85°C) GLS85LP1016B-M-I-FTE-ND000 FTE, 14x24x1.90mm
32GB
Commercial (0°C to 70°C)
GLS85LP1032A-M-C-FTE FTE, 14x24x1.90mm
GLS85LP1032A-M-C-FTE-ND000 FTE, 14x24x1.90mm
Industrial (-40°C to 85°C) GLS85LP1032A-M-I-FTE-ND000 FTE, 14x24x1.90mm
4) GLS85LP1008B has two packages available; FTE and LFTE.
Table 4-2: PATA NANDrive Evaluation Board Valid Ordering Numbers
Capacity Operating Temperature Part Number Package
2GB Commercial (0°C to 70°C)
GLS85LP1002A-M-C-40CN-K 40-pin ATA connector
GLS85LP1002A-M-C-44CN-K 44-pin ATA connector
4GB Commercial (0°C to 70°C)
GLS85LP1004B-M-C-40CN-K 40-pin ATA connector
GLS85LP1004B-M-C-44CN-K 44-pin ATA connector
8GB
Commercial (0°C to 70°C)
GLS85LP1008B-M-C-40CN-K 40-pin ATA connector
GLS85LP1008B-M-C-44CN-K 44-pin ATA connector
Industrial (-40°C to 85°C)
GLS85LP1008B-M-I-40CN-ED000 40-pin ATA connector
GLS85LP1008B-M-I-44CN-ED000 44-pin ATA connector
16GB
Commercial (0°C to 70°C)
GLS85LP1016B-M-C-40CN-K 40-pin ATA connector
GLS85LP1016B-M-C-44CN-K 44-pin ATA connector
Industrial (-40°C to 85°C)
GLS85LP1016B-M-I-40CN-ED000 40-pin ATA connector
GLS85LP1016B-M-I-44CN-ED000 44-pin ATA connector
32GB
Commercial (0°C to 70°C)
GLS85LP1032A-M-C-40CN-K 40-pin ATA connector
GLS85LP1032A-M-C-44CN-K 44-pin ATA connector
Industrial (-40°C to 85°C)
GLS85LP1032A-M-I-40CN-ED000 40-pin ATA connector
GLS85LP1032A-M-I-44CN-ED000 44-pin ATA connector
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Fact Sheet 02.001
February 2013